Historical Society of Topsail Island C/o Butch Parrish PO Box 3463 Topsail Beach, NC 28445 **Boat Slip Rental Agreement**

The rental of slip # (out as stated below: Paymen		d of large floating dock)	is agreed upon effective
Rental period:	Rate		
Please print:			
Boat Owner			
Mailing Address			
Topsail Beach Physical Addres			
Home Phone			
Emergency Contact		Phone	
Boat Description (Including registration	on number)		

Acknowledging that there are certain risks involved in marine activities, boat owners, operators, and guests use The Historical Society's dock and pier *AT THEIR OWN RISK* and are subject to the rules included herein. The Historical Society DOES NOT MAINTAIN SECURITY ON THE SITE and will not be responsible for accidents or injuries due to careless or reckless behavior on the part of users of the facility, or for any loss from fire, theft, vandalism, storm, or any other casualty. Boat owners will be responsible for any damage to Historical Society property, and/or the persons and property of others caused by themselves, their guests, or their boats and/or equipment. Boat owners must provide their own fenders and dock lines.

Proof of insurance may be required. Only the boat described above may use the designated slip.

Slips must be vacated by 11:00 AM local time on the expiration date of the agreement. If owner fails to remove the boat in a timely manner, The Historical Society may have it removed and/or stored at the owner's expense.

The boat owner may park one vehicle in the parking area in front of the Assembly Building. No parking is allowed behind or beside the building. Temporary vehicle access to the dock is allowed for loading and unloading only. No boat trailers may be parked on Historical Society property.

Parties and social gatherings are not allowed on the dock/pier or on board the boat while it is docked.

In the event of an emergency (hurricane, tropical, or any other type) boat owner agrees to remove the boat when requested. If the boat is not removed, the owner will be responsible for any damage caused by leaving the boat in the slip. The Historical Society will not be responsible for emergency removal of boats. No refunds will be given for non-use during emergencies.

	Butch Parrish	
Boat owner signature	Historical Society signature	
Date		